PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3985955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON SCOTT WADSWORTH	07/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING LLC		
Street Address:	ONE REDMOND WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15224586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stevensp@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING LLC

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360228.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARE T. HARTNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Clare T. Hartnett/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=360228-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=360228-01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503939300 REEL: 039298 FRAME: 0923

P	ATENT ASSIGNM	ENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>360228.01</u>
g.	BRANDON SC	ОТТ	WADSWORTH	
("ASSIGNOR") ("INVENTION	am the original ir	vento claim	or or an original joi ned in a patent app	nt inventor of subject matter lication entitled " <u>DEBUGGING</u>
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT \$\frac{27-31-2016}{2016}\$ the following O	repres t Way ATIVE and ffice	sentative, Microsoft Redmond, Washing S), to insert here in given Application	Technology Licensing, iton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (filed on No. 15/224586 by this ate, and Office, when
		by th	and was given e following Office	Application No
behalf of it desirous of right of pric patents der for the UI DERIVATIVE	self and its succe acquiring, the enti- prity, in the INVENTI ived therefrom, suc- nited States, its 1 (S"));	ssors re and ON ar h as d errito	and assigns ("ASSI d exclusive rights, to nd the APPLICATION continuing application ries, and all fore	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is itle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ons, in whole or in part, in and ign countries ("APPLICATION uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTA	ATIVES to insert t	he A		ng date, and Office into the
Application		1 .	g Date	Office
Application				

Page 1 of 2

		PATENT	ASSIGNM	ENT MS		o.: _	360228.01	
		A						
							7 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	and the second s
		100			to the continues	and the second resource property of the second	NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY	
		11		The second secon	Committee of the property of t		1,111,111	
	the state of the s	The Committee of the Co	AND AND ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY OF STREET, STRE	***************************************				
4	Property and the second of the	Selection of the second						
1	CA A A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		3			1.1126411		
ç.		The second of	2			2		
\$	i .						A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	And the second s
1						CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	MAINTANNE SERVICE CONTRACTOR CONT	
÷	t.		The second secon	Annual to the second control of the second c	Whishabbackdonecaracteria			
è		A SECURE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Profestion representatives a representative and a second s	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		2		
- 0	Charling the bearing the second secon			The second secon				
-5						1.0		
-5	>					. 3		and the second of

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
12-		7/24/2016	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
BRANDON SCOTT WADSV	VORTH		
Printed Name in English		Printed Name in Native (if other than English)	Language